above-referenced property.  

I have personally inspected the subject property and have performed an extensive market 
study to gather data on land sales. Based on my investigation and analysis, the market 
value of the subject property, as of February 23, 2019 is: 

$1,412,000 
ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

Your attention is directed to the following pages from which, in part, this value 
conclusion was drawn. If you have any questions, or if further information is required, 
please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely,